

Date: July 03, 2024

Ref. No.: KDL/SE/039/2024-25

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department

25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 543328

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai – 400051

NSE Symbol: KRSNAA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Submission of Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018 for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

With regards to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the certificate for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 issued by KFin Technologies Limited (formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) (SEBI Registration Number INR000000221), Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

For Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited



Sujoy Sudipta Bose Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above





KFIN/MRVS/FINE/74(5) E/1

Date: 03.07.2024

THE COMPLIANCE OFFICER
KRSNAA DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED
S. NO. 243/A, HISSA NO. 6,
CTS NO. 4519, 4519/1,
NEAR CHINCHWAD STATION, CHINCHWAD,
TALUKA - HAVELI, PUNE, MH
411019

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018 ('Regulations') for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

With reference to the above captioned Regulations, we hereby confirm that the during the period from April 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024, we have not received any requests for dematerialization/rematerialization of shares of KRSNAA DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Umesh Pandey Senior Manager

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649